
 

 

 

 

March 30, 2026 

_____________________ 

HB23  - An Act amending the act of January 17, 1968 (P.L.11, No.5), known as The Minimum Wage 

Act of 1968, further providing for definitions and for minimum wages; providing for eligibility and 

coverage; further providing for exemptions, for duty of employer, for enforcement and rules and 

regulations and for civil actions; and repealing provisions relating to preemption. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Christopher M. Rabb (D) 

Last Action 

10/10/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB45  - An Act providing for automatic renewal provisions in certain contracts for goods and 

services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Scott Conklin (D) 

Last Action 

01/10/2025 H - Referred to House Commerce  

 

HB50  - An Act amending the act of April 14, 2006 (P.L.85, No.28), known as the Water Services Act, 

in municipal authority approval of actions, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Lisa A. Borowski (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 H - Passed over in committee House Local Government  

 

HB52  - An Act amending the act of November 10, 1999 (P.L.491, No.45), known as the Pennsylvania 

Construction Code Act, providing for building permits and endangered and threatened species; and 

making an appropriation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 

Last Action 

01/14/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  
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HB64  - An Act prohibiting the penalization of employees for nonparticipation in religious or 

political matters; providing for notice requirements; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tarik Khan (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB78  - An Act providing for consumer data privacy, for duties of controllers and for duties of 

processors; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ed Neilson (D) 

Last Action 

03/04/2026 S - Discussed during public hearing Senate Democratic Policy  

 

HB81  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1968 (P.L.1224, No.387), known as the Unfair 

Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, providing for prohibition of certain fee charges. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Arvind Venkat (D) 

Last Action 

05/12/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

HB84  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in residual waste, 

providing for prohibition on road spreading and land application of oil and gas wastewater. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Vitali (D) 

Last Action 

01/13/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB91  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for exceptions for public records. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Clint Owlett (R) 

Last Action 

01/14/2025 H - Referred to House Game and Fisheries  
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HB95  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1968 (P.L.1224, No.387), known as the Unfair 

Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Chris Pielli (D) 

Last Action 

01/14/2025 H - Referred to House Communications and Technology  

 

HB109  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for issuance of permits in environmental justice areas. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Vitali (D) 

Last Action 

06/03/2025 H - Press Conference on Clean Water  

 

HB113  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for proposed regulations and procedures for review. 

Sponsor 

Rep. James B. Struzzi (R) 

Last Action 

01/14/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

HB114  - An Act establishing the Independent Energy Office; and providing for powers and duties of 

the Independent Energy Office. 

Sponsor 

Rep. James B. Struzzi (R) 

Last Action 

01/14/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

HB118  - An Act amending the the act of October 24, 2012 (P.L.1209, No.151), known as the Child 

Labor Act, further providing for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Regina G. Young (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  
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HB124  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for proposed regulations and procedures for review. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Milou Mackenzie (R) 

Last Action 

01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB128  - An Act amending Title 42 (Judiciary and Judicial Procedure) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in juries and jurors, further providing for exemptions from jury duty. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Russ Diamond (R) 

Last Action 

01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB145  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for ineligibility for 

compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Rick Krajewski (D) 

Last Action 

10/15/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

HB160  - An Act amending the act of August 15, 1961 (P.L.987, No.442), known as the Pennsylvania 

Prevailing Wage Act, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB161  - An Act amending the act of August 15, 1961 (P.L.987, No.442), known as the Pennsylvania 

Prevailing Wage Act, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  
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HB171  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, providing for wastewater utility deduct meter tariff requirement. 

Sponsor 

Rep. John A. Lawrence (R) 

Last Action 

01/28/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB172  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

service and facilities, further providing for billing procedures. 

Sponsor 

Rep. John A. Lawrence (R) 

Last Action 

01/28/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB181  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in general provisions relating to government and administration, providing for 

transparency of political subdivision authorities; and, in municipal authorities, providing for 

transparency of municipal authority. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert E. Merski (D) 

Last Action 

01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB183  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in liability and compensation, further providing for schedule of compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jason Dawkins (D) 

Last Action 

03/03/2026 H - Discussed during budget hearing with the Department of Labor and Industry House Appropriations  

 

HB186  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in determination of compensation, appeals, reviews and 

procedure, further providing for determination of compensation appeals and for decision of referee 

and further appeals and reviews. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 
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01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB197  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in requirements and prohibitions, further providing for Commonwealth agencies. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

09/10/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB199  - An Act establishing the State Emergency Supplemental Grant Program; imposing duties 

on the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency; establishing the State Emergency 

Supplemental Assistance Fund; and making a transfer. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

01/16/2025 H - Referred to House Veterans Affairs and Emergency Preparedness  

 

HB200  - An Act establishing the Family and Medical Leave Program, the Family and Medical Leave 

Fund and the Family and Medical Leave Advisory Board; conferring powers and imposing duties on 

the Department of Labor and Industry; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan L. Miller (Resigned 12/17/25) (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   

 

HB212  - An Act amending the act of December 19, 1990 (P.L.1200, No.202), known as the 

Solicitation of Funds for Charitable Purposes Act, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Lisa A. Borowski (D) 

Last Action 

01/17/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB214  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in realty transfer tax, further providing for excluded transactions; and, in local real estate 

transfer tax, further providing for imposition. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Thomas H. Kutz (R) 
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Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Housing and Community Development  

 

HB234  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1933 (P.L.103, No.69), known as The Second Class 

Township Code, in storm water management plans and facilities, further providing for fees. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB235  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in municipal authorities, further providing for purposes and powers. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB241  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in preemptions, providing for employer mandates by municipalities. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB245  - An Act amending the act of October 27, 1955 (P.L.744, No.222), known as the Pennsylvania 

Human Relations Act, further providing for procedure; providing for reimbursement against 

wrongful claims; further providing for construction and exclusiveness of remedy; repealing 

provisions relating to local human relations commissions; and prohibiting local human relations 

commissions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB247  - An Act amending Title 26 (Eminent Domain) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

procedure to condemn, further providing for notice to condemnee; and, in procedure for 

determining damages, further providing for appointment of viewers and for service of notice of view 

and hearing. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Stephenie Scialabba (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB257  - An Act amending Titles 4 (Amusements), 74 (Transportation) and 75 (Vehicles) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in interactive gaming, further providing for interactive gaming 

tax; in sustainable mobility options, further providing for definitions, for fund and for operating 

program and providing for annual performance evaluation and for operating a controlled substance 

injection site near infrastructure of a local transportation organization; in metropolitan 

transportation authorities, further providing for special prosecutor for mass transit; in public-

private transportation partnerships, providing for metropolitan transportation authority projects; in 

licensing of drivers, further providing for persons ineligible for licensing, license issuance to 

minors and junior driver's license, for learners' permits, for application for driver's license or 

learner's permit by minor and for examination of applicant for driver's license; in miscellaneous 

provisions relating to operation of vehicles, providing for the offense of interference with operation 

or movement of a public transit vehicle and for sentencing enhancement for drug delivery on 

transit; in lighting equipment, further providing for use and display of illuminated signs; in taxes for 

highway maintenance and construction, providing for supplemental funding for three and four digit 

highway construction; and establishing the Supplemental Funding for Three and Four Digit State 

Routes Account in the Motor License Fund. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ed Neilson (D) 

Last Action 

03/02/2026 S - Discussed during budget hearing with the Department of Transportation Senate Appropriations  

 

HB262  - An Act amending the act of July 23, 1970 (P.L.563, No.195), known as the Public Employe 

Relations Act, in employee rights, providing for rights and privileges, for civil actions, for limitation 

of rights and remedies and for notice. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB263  - An Act amending the act of July 23, 1970 (P.L.563, No.195), known as the Public Employe 

Relations Act, in definitions, further providing for the definition of "maintenance of membership"; in 

employee rights, further providing for lawful activities and providing for rights and privileges and 

for civil actions; and, in scope of bargaining, further providing for proper subjects of bargaining. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 
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01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB265  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for benefits based on 

service for educational institutions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Lindsay Powell (D) 

Last Action 

05/12/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

HB266  - An Act amending the act of June 3, 1937 (P.L.1333, No.320), known as the Pennsylvania 

Election Code, in primary and election expenses, providing for limitations on contributions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jared G. Solomon (D) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB272  - An Act establishing the Municipal and Emergency Responder Solar Grant Program; and 

providing for powers and duties of the Department of Environmental Protection. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert E. Merski (D) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

HB273  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in neighborhood blight reclamation and revitalization, providing for county property 

maintenance code and for Municipal Codes Enforcement Grant Program and municipal 

neighborhood mitigation fund; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert E. Merski (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

HB274 (Chapter 55)   - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, 

No.1), known as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for 

qualifications required to secure compensation and for ineligibility for compensation, providing for 

eligibility related to domestic violence and further providing for rate and amount of compensation. 

Sponsor 

https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb265
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb265
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb265
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb266
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb266
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb272
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb272
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb273
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb273
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb273
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb273
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb274
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb274
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb274
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb274


Rep. Jason Dawkins (D) 

Last Action 

12/22/2025 G - Act No. 55 of 2025  

 

HB278  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

lobbying disclosure, further providing for registration, for reporting, for exemption from registration 

and reporting and for administration; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB279  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in State contract information, further providing for submission and retention of contracts. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB283  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in subdivision and land development, providing for nonbuilding lots. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David M. Maloney (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB290  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in environmental protection, providing for polystyrene food container prohibition; and 

imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tim Briggs (D) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB306  - An Act amending the act of November 29, 2006 (P.L.1435, No.156), known as the Public 

Utility Confidential Security Information Disclosure Protection Act, further providing for procedures 

for submitting, challenging and protecting confidential security information. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Johanny Cepeda-Freytiz (D) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB308  - An Act providing for workplace health and safety standards for public employees; 

providing for powers and duties of the Secretary of Labor and Industry; establishing the 

Pennsylvania Occupational Safety and Health Review Board; providing for workplace inspections; 

and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Patrick J. Harkins (D) 

Last Action 

04/30/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

HB316  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in neighborhood blight reclamation and revitalization, further providing for municipal 

permit denial. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan K. Williams (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

HB318  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for ineligibility for 

compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Shelby Labs (R) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB320  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for voluntary changes in rates. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  
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HB322  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

Public Utility Commission, further providing for consumer protection and information. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

04/07/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB327  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, providing for issuance of and conditions for continuous 

maintenance permits. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Clint Owlett (R) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB328  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, further providing for permit issuance and conditions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Clint Owlett (R) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB341  - An Act amending the act of March 10, 1949 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School 

Code of 1949, in grounds and buildings, providing for certified point-of-use filter required; 

establishing the Safe Schools Drinking Water Fund; and making an interfund transfer. 

Sponsor 

Rep. G. Roni Green (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Democratic Policy  

 

HB343  - An Act amending the act of April 6, 1951 (P.L.69, No.20), known as The Landlord and 

Tenant Act of 1951, in tenement buildings and multiple dwelling premises, further providing for 

definitions and providing for borrowing requirements, for abandonment of residential rental 

property and for maintenance by receiver; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. G. Roni Green (D) 

Last Action 
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01/27/2025 H - Referred to House Housing and Community Development  

 

HB362  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in Energy Development Authority and emergency powers, providing for Federal 

money for Solar for All Program. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Elizabeth Fiedler (D) 

Last Action 

06/09/2025 H - Press Conference on the Blue Green Caucus Agenda  

 

HB369  - An Act amending Title 68 (Real and Personal Property) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in land banks, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert Freeman (D) 

Last Action 

03/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

HB374  - An Act amending the act of June 3, 1937 (P.L.1333, No.320), known as the Pennsylvania 

Election Code, in primary and election expenses, further providing for reporting by candidate and 

political committees and other persons and for late contributions and independent expenditures. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jared G. Solomon (D) 

Last Action 

01/28/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB375  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in subdivision and land development, providing for signage on 

subdivision or land development. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

HB386  - An Act providing for an index relating to diagnosis, maintenance and repair of digital 

electronic equipment and for enforcement by Attorney General. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 
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Last Action 

01/28/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB388  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for water and sewer projects. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Melissa Cerrato (D) 

Last Action 

02/05/2025 H - Passed over in committee House Local Government  

 

HB416 (Chapter 45)   - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), entitled "An act 

relating to the finances of the State government; providing for cancer control, prevention and 

research, for ambulatory surgical center data collection, for the Joint Underwriting Association, for 

entertainment business financial management firms, for private dam financial assurance and for 

reinstatement of item vetoes; providing for the settlement, assessment, collection, and lien of taxes, 

bonus, and all other accounts due the Commonwealth, the collection and recovery of fees and other 

money or property due or belonging to the Commonwealth, or any agency thereof, including 

escheated property and the proceeds of its sale, the custody and disbursement or other disposition 

of funds and securities belonging to or in the possession of the Commonwealth, and the settlement 

of claims against the Commonwealth, the resettlement of accounts and appeals to the courts, 

refunds of moneys erroneously paid to the Commonwealth, auditing the accounts of the 

Commonwealth and all agencies thereof, of all public officers collecting moneys payable to the 

Commonwealth, or any agency thereof, and all receipts of appropriations from the Commonwealth, 

authorizing the Commonwealth to issue tax anticipation notes to defray current expenses, 

implementing the provisions of section 7(a) of Article VIII of the Constitution of Pennsylvania 

authorizing and restricting the incurring of certain debt and imposing penalties; affecting every 

department, board, commission, and officer of the State government, every political subdivision of 

the State, and certain officers of such subdivisions, every person, association, and corporation 

required to pay, assess, or collect taxes, or to make returns or reports under the laws imposing 

taxes for State purposes, or to pay license fees or other moneys to the Commonwealth, or any 

agency thereof, every State depository and every debtor or creditor of the Commonwealth," 

providing for Child Care Staff Recruitment and Retention Program; in 911 Emergency 

Communication Services, further providing for surcharge; in Department of Revenue, further 

providing for exclusion from classes of income and providing for research and experimental 

expenditures and qualified production property, for report to General Assembly and for interest 

expense; in joint underwriting association, further providing for findings and for definitions, 

repealing provisions relating to sunset and providing for risk-based capital certification, for fund 

transfers, for association oversight and additional duties, for Joint Underwriting Association Board, 

for board meetings, for construction, for dissolution, for appropriations and for reports and 

hearings; in State Health Insurance Exchange Affordability Program, further providing for Exchange 

Affordability Assistance Account; providing for Rural Health Transformation Program; in Treasury 

Department, providing for waiver of interest, costs and fees; in procedure for disbursement of 

money from the State Treasury, further providing for use and appropriation of unused 

Commonwealth funds; in oil and gas wells, further providing for Oil and Gas Lease Fund; providing 

for advanced air mobility sites and for public transportation vehicles; in human services, further 

providing for resident care and related costs; in Attorney General, providing for home improvement 

contractor registration fee; providing for Rare Disease Advisory Council, for affordable housing tax 
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credit and for working Pennsylvanians tax credit; in additional keystone opportunity expansion 

zones, providing for additional keystone opportunity expansion zones for certain counties of the 

fourth class; providing for additional extensions of keystone opportunity zones; in special funds, 

further providing for funding, for expiration and for other grants; in additional special funds and 

restricted accounts, further providing for establishment of special fund and account, for use of fund 

and for distributions from Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund and providing for refund of 

2003 assessment by Insurance Department; in additional special funds and restricted accounts 

relating to Service and Infrastructure Improvement Fund, further providing for deposits and 

providing for Property Tax Relief Fund; in general budget implementation, further providing 

Executive Offices, for Department of Community and Economic Development, for Department of 

Environmental Protection, for Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission, for Pennsylvania Higher 

Education Assistance Agency and for Commonwealth Financing Authority, providing for 

stenography services, further providing for surcharges, for Federal and Commonwealth use of 

forest land and for Multimodal Transportation Fund and providing for State Sexual Offenders 

Assessment Board, for interest transfers, for fund transfers and for miscellaneous provisions; in 

2024-2025 budget implementation, further providing for Department of Education, for Department of 

Environmental Protection and for Department of Human Services; in Streamlining Permits for 

Economic Expansion and Development Program, further providing for scope of article, for 

definitions and for the Streamlining Permits for Economic Expansion and Development Program, 

providing for review and determination of specific permits and for State agency permits and further 

providing for construction; providing for electricity load forecast accountability, for 2025-2026 

budget implementation and for 2025-2026 restrictions on appropriations for funds and accounts; 

making repeals; and making editorial changes. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tarik Khan (D) 

Last Action 

11/12/2025 G - Act No. 45 of 2025  

 

HB424  - An Act amending Titles 45 (Legal Notices) and 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in legal advertising, providing for redundant advertising on Internet by 

political subdivisions or municipal authorities; and, in open meetings, further providing for public 

notice. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brett R. Miller (R) 

Last Action 

02/05/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB435  - An Act amending the act of January 8, 1960 (1959 P.L.2119, No.787), known as the Air 

Pollution Control Act, further providing for standards relating to hazardous air pollutants. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeanne McNeill (D) 

Last Action 

01/31/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  
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HB470  - An Act providing for meal breaks or rest periods for employees; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB484  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, in 

disposition of abandoned and unclaimed property, further providing for certificate of finder 

registration, for notice and publication of lists of property subject to custody and control of the 

Commonwealth under this article, for income accruing after payment or delivery, for deposit of 

funds, for determination of claims, for penalties and for interdepartmental cooperation and 

providing for annual report. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ryan A. Bizzarro (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2025 H - Referred to House Appropriations  

 

HB487  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

source selection and contract formation, further providing for supplies manufactured and services 

performed by persons with disabilities. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tarik Khan (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB488  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, in 

disposition of abandoned and unclaimed property, further providing for claim for property paid or 

delivered. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Marla Brown (R) 

Last Action 

02/04/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB502  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, establishing the Reliable Energy Siting and Electric Transition Board. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mandy Steele (D) 
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Last Action 

10/22/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Energy  

 

HB507  - An Act providing for the testing and labeling of baby food and for prohibited levels of toxic 

heavy metals in baby food; and imposing duties on the Department of Health. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Liz Hanbidge (D) 

Last Action 

02/05/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB509  - An Act amending the act of July 10, 1987 (P.L.246, No.47), known as the Municipalities 

Financial Recovery Act, in receivership in municipalities, further providing for powers, duties and 

prohibited actions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Carol Kazeem (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 H - Passed over in committee House Local Government  

 

HB510  - An Act amending the act of July 10, 1987 (P.L.246, No.47), known as the Municipalities 

Financial Recovery Act, in receivership in municipalities, further providing for powers, duties and 

prohibited actions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Carol Kazeem (D) 

Last Action 

02/05/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB513  - An Act providing for Pennsylvania State Plane Coordinate System, for notation 

requirements and for duties of State Geospatial Coordinating Board; and making a repeal. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Eric Davanzo (R) 

Last Action 

12/15/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB515  - An Act prohibiting restrictions on household appliances by Commonwealth agencies and 

municipalities; and providing for civil actions authorized. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Martin T. Causer (R) 

Last Action 

02/05/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

HB518  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1968 (P.L.1224, No.387), known as the Unfair 

Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, further providing for definitions and for unlawful 

acts or practices and exclusions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Craig Williams (R) 

Last Action 

02/05/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB551  - An Act providing for paid leave time for a pregnancy loss or related reason; and imposing 

penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Liz Hanbidge (D) 

Last Action 

02/11/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB553 (Chapter 12)   - An Act authorizing the Department of General Services, with the approval of 

the Governor, to grant and convey to Susquehanna Regional Transportation Authority certain lands 

situate in the City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County; authorizing the transfer of an easement interest 

in lands for a portion of the Project 70 lands owned by the Pennsylvania Fish and Boat 

Commission, known as Lake Winola Access, in Overfield Township, Wyoming County, to the 

Department of Transportation; authorizing the Department of General Services, with the approval of 

the Governor and the Department of Military and Veterans Affairs, to convey to Tioga County a tract 

of land, and to accept a tract of land from Tioga County, both tracts being located in Charleston 

Township, Tioga County; and authorizing the Department of General Services, on behalf  of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with the approval of the  Department of Conservation and Natural 

Resources and the  Governor, to grant and convey to the Commonwealth of  Pennsylvania, solely 

for the use of the Pennsylvania Game  Commission, a parcel in Lehigh Township, Carbon County, 

in  exchange for a tract partly in Nesquehoning Borough and  partly in Lehigh Township, Carbon 

County, to be conveyed to  the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting by and through the  

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources and added to  Lehigh Gorge State Park. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Nate Davidson (D) 

Last Action 

06/30/2025 G - Act No. 12 of 2025  
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HB555  - An Act amending the act of June 3, 1937 (P.L.1333, No.320), known as the Pennsylvania 

Election Code, in primary and election expenses, further providing for definitions and providing for 

limitations on campaign contributions; and imposing duties on the Secretary of the Commonwealth. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/11/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB556  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, prohibiting certain transportation, lodging, hospitality, 

cash and gifts and further providing for statement of financial interests. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/11/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB557  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for restricted activities. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/11/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB571  - An Act establishing the Rebuild Pennsylvania Board, the Rebuild Pennsylvania Program 

and the Rebuild Pennsylvania Fund; providing for powers and duties of the board and for use of 

program money; and making an interfund transfer. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB574  - An Act amending the act of October 18, 1988 (P.L.756, No.108), known as the Hazardous 

Sites Cleanup Act, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions and providing for 

disaster emergency declaration and for testing requirement, duty to report and public access; in 

powers and duties, further providing for powers and duties of department; and, in liability and 

settlement procedures, further providing for responsible person. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 
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Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB578  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, providing for maximum contaminant levels. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB580  - An Act amending Title 35 (Health and Safety) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

providing for public health; imposing duties on the Department of Environmental Protection relating 

to lead levels in soil; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB584  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for lead abatement assistance; establishing the Lead Abatement Grant Program 

and the Lead Abatement Assistance Fund; and imposing an architectural paint surcharge. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Housing and Community Development  

 

HB586  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions and for powers and duties 

of the department; in applications and permits, further providing for permits and licenses required, 

transition scheme and reporting requirements and providing for food processing residuals; and 

imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Paul Friel (D) 

Last Action 

01/28/2026 H - Laid on the table (Pursuant to House Rule 71)  
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HB587  - An Act amending Title 3 (Agriculture) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated  Statutes, 

providing for commercial haulers and brokers of  animal and food processing residuals; and 

imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Paul Friel (D) 

Last Action 

10/07/2025 S - Referred to Senate Agriculture and Rural Affairs  

 

HB589  - An Act establishing the Landslide and Sinkhole Insurance Program and the Landslide and 

Sinkhole Insurance Fund; establishing and providing for the powers and duties of the Landslide 

and Sinkhole Insurance Board; providing for duties of the Auditor General; imposing a penalty; and 

making transfers. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Emily Kinkead (D) 

Last Action 

02/25/2026 H - Discussed during budget hearing with the Department of Community and Economic Development 
House Appropriations  

 

HB590  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in administration of act, providing for emergency 

unemployment compensation assistance. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB594  - An Act amending the act of October 27, 1955 (P.L.744, No.222), known as the Pennsylvania 

Human Relations Act, further providing for definitions; providing for use of automated employment 

decision tool; and further providing for civil penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ed Neilson (D) 

Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB598  - An Act amending Title 4 (Amusements) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions relating to video gaming, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 
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Last Action 

02/12/2025 H - Referred to House Gaming Oversight  

 

HB610  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in public works employment verification, further providing for definitions, for duty of 

public works contractors and subcontractors, for verification form, for violations, for enforcement 

and sanctions, for Public Works Employment Verification Account, for protection from retaliation, 

for good faith immunity and for public works contractor and subcontractor liability; and making an 

editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Milou Mackenzie (R) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB612  - An Act amending the act of October 9, 2008 (P.L.1408, No.113), known as the Scrap 

Material Theft Prevention Act, further providing for identification requirements for sale of scrap 

materials to scrap processors and recycling facility operators and for penalties; and imposing 

penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB619  - An Act amending the act of June 3, 1937 (P.L.1333, No.320), known as the Pennsylvania 

Election Code, providing for employee voter leave. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB620  - An Act amending the act of July 28, 1988 (P.L.556, No.101), known as the Municipal Waste 

Planning, Recycling and Waste Reduction Act, in recycling fee, further providing for recycling fee 

for municipal waste landfills and resource recovery facilities. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2025 H - Laid on the table, March 19, 2025  
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HB624  - An Act amending Title 74 (Transportation) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

public utility facilities, further providing for adjustment. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Doyle Heffley (R) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Communications and Technology  

 

HB629  - An Act amending the act of February 2, 1966 (1965 P.L.1860, No.586), entitled "An act 

encouraging landowners to make land and water areas available to the public for recreational 

purposes by limiting liability in connection therewith, and repealing certain acts," further providing 

for definitions, for duty to keep premises safe and warning and for assurance of safe premises and 

duty of care and responsibility and liability. 

Sponsor 

Rep. James B. Struzzi (R) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Tourism, Recreation and Economic Development  

 

HB659  - An Act updating and expanding the storm water planning requirements to be undertaken 

by counties; authorizing counties to regulate storm water within a watershed-based planning area; 

authorizing the formation of water resources management authorities; enabling counties, 

municipalities and water resources management authorities to develop integrated water resources 

management plans; imposing duties and conferring powers on the Department of Environmental 

Protection, the Environmental Quality Board, counties, municipalities and water resources 

management authorities; providing for financing and for waiver of use for certain grant or loan 

funds; establishing the Integrated Water Resources Management Account; and making repeals. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB662  - An Act amending the act of October 18, 1988 (P.L.756, No.108), known as the Hazardous 

Sites Cleanup Act, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in 

miscellaneous, providing for release testing and reimbursement. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  
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HB664  - An Act amending the act of June 1, 1945 (P.L.1242, No.428), known as the State Highway 

Law, in special provisions affecting local authorities, providing for Road Salt Management Best 

Practices Guide. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

03/09/2026 H - Discussed during budget hearing with the Department of Transportation House Appropriations  

 

HB665  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions; in residual waste, further 

providing for disposal, processing and storage of residual waste and providing for exempt special 

wastes; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB673  - An Act providing for protection of existing riparian buffers, for restoration of impaired 

riparian buffers, for exemptions, for municipal authority, for powers and duties of Department of 

Environmental Protection, for property inspections, for delegation to a municipality, for municipal 

action appeals, for penalties, civil action and liability for costs and for effect on other 

Commonwealth laws or regulations and municipal ordinances. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB678  - An Act providing for the registration of labor brokers; imposing duties on the Department 

of Labor and Industry and the Secretary of Labor and Industry; establishing the Labor Broker 

Registration Account; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeanne McNeill (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB680  - An Act amending the act of June 22, 1937 (P.L.1987, No.394), known as The Clean Streams 

Law, in procedure and enforcement, further providing for summary proceedings. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 

Last Action 

02/20/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB689  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in administrative organization, further providing for work-hours and leaves. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

02/21/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB691  - An Act amending the act of September 30, 1983 (P.L.160, No.39), known as the Public 

Official Compensation Law, further providing for members of the General Assembly. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Stephanie Borowicz (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Discussed during voting meeting House State Government  

 

HB698  - An Act providing for bisphenol A-free container products. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Melissa Cerrato (D) 

Last Action 

02/21/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB699  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

powers and duties, providing for double utility poles. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Alec J. Ryncavage (R) 

Last Action 

02/21/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB708  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, further providing for powers and duties of department. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 
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02/24/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB716  - An Act amending the act of July 14, 1961 (P.L.637, No.329), known as the Wage Payment 

and Collection Law, further providing for notification; providing for duty of employer; and imposing 

criminal and civil penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Emily Kinkead (D) 

Last Action 

02/25/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Democratic Policy  

 

HB717  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

source selection and contract formation, further providing for debarment or suspension. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Emily Kinkead (D) 

Last Action 

02/25/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Democratic Policy  

 

HB722  - An Act amending Title 1 (General Provisions) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

in rules of construction, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Jo Daley (D) 

Last Action 

10/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

HB723  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in tax credit and tax benefit administration, further providing for determination of eligibility 

and method of submission. 

Sponsor 

Rep. John C. Inglis (D) 

Last Action 

02/25/2025 H - Referred to House Finance  

 

HB734  - An Act amending the act of April 6, 1951 (P.L.69, No.20), known as The Landlord and 

Tenant Act of 1951, in tenement buildings and multiple dwelling premises, further providing for 

landlord's duties; and providing for tenant relocation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David Madsen (D) 
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Last Action 

06/23/2025 S - Re-referred to Senate Appropriations  

 

HB743  - An Act amending Title 68 (Real and Personal Property) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in land banks, further providing for acquisition of property and providing for municipal 

acquisition of real property. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Abigail Salisbury (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

HB744  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for definitions and for restricted 

activities, providing for gift ban and for gift ban exceptions and further providing for statement of 

financial interests. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jared G. Solomon (D) 

Last Action 

03/03/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB750  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in general provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in 

subdivision and land development, providing for local option for high impact warehouses and 

distribution centers. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Emrick (R) 

Last Action 

02/25/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB763  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, further providing for permit issuance and conditions and for 

enforcement orders. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Hamm (R) 

Last Action 

03/03/2025 H - Referred to House Game and Fisheries  
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HB802  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for exceptions for public records. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Liz Hanbidge (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   

 

HB822  - An Act amending the act of May 28, 1937 (P.L.955, No.265), referred to as the Housing 

Authorities Law, further providing for powers of an authority. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert Freeman (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2025 H - Laid on the table, March 19, 2025  

 

HB825  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

powers and duties, providing for double utility poles. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Alec J. Ryncavage (R) 

Last Action 

06/25/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

HB834  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for access. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Charity Grimm Krupa (R) 

Last Action 

03/10/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB846  - An Act amending the act of August 15, 1961 (P.L.987, No.442), known as the Pennsylvania 

Prevailing Wage Act, further providing for definitions, for specifications, for prevailing wage and for 

duty of secretary. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jason Dawkins (D) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  
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HB847  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, further providing for penalties and remedies. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 

Last Action 

03/10/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB848  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in enforcement and remedies, providing for criminal proceedings. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 

Last Action 

03/10/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB858  - An Act amending Title 68 (Real and Personal Property) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for county property contact information list; imposing duties on chief assessor; 

and providing for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jared G. Solomon (D) 

Last Action 

12/08/2025 S - Re-referred to Senate Appropriations  

 

HB859  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

contracts for public works, providing for specifications for contracts. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Sheryl M. Delozier (R) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB863  - An Act providing for legal protections from abusive work environments and for remedies. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Patrick J. Harkins (D) 

Last Action 

03/18/2025 H - Press Conference on Workplace Abuse  
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HB868  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for exceptions for public records; and, in judicial review, 

further providing for fee limitations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Patrick J. Harkins (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB870  - An Act amending the act of October 4, 1978 (P.L.864, No.167), known as the Storm Water 

Management Act, further providing for watershed storm water plans and contents. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB871  - An Act amending the act of June 22, 1937 (P.L.1987, No.394), known as The Clean Streams 

Law, in other pollutions and potential pollution, providing for notice of discharge endangering 

public health or environment. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB872  - An Act amending the act of October 4, 1978 (P.L.864, No.167), known as the Storm Water 

Management Act, further providing for watershed storm water plans and contents. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB873  - An Act providing for an erosion and sediment control permit, for compliance, for annual 

report and for duties of the Department of Environmental Protection. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  
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HB874  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, further providing for definitions and for variances and exemptions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB884  - An Act establishing the Four-Day Workweek Pilot Program; providing for tax credits to 

qualifying employers; and imposing duties on the Department of Labor and Industry and the 

Department of Revenue. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David Madsen (D) 

Last Action 

03/11/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB897  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions relating to Commonwealth Procurement Code, further providing for definitions 

and providing for prioritization of American-made supplies. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Eric Davanzo (R) 

Last Action 

03/13/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB899  - An Act providing for the right for employees to paid sick leave from employers and for civil 

penalties and remedies. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jennifer O'Mara (D) 

Last Action 

03/13/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB916  - An Act amending the act of November 3, 2022 (P.L.2135, No.150), known as the Childhood 

Blood Lead Test Act, further providing for legislative findings and for definitions; repealing 

provisions relating to lead poisoning prevention, assessment and testing; providing for lead 

poisoning prevention, assessment and testing; and further providing for duties of department and 

for blood lead assessment and testing coverage. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jose Giral (D) 
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Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Health  

 

HB921  - An Act amending the act of June 13, 1967 (P.L.31, No.21), known as the Human Services 

Code, in general powers and duties of the Department of Public Welfare, providing for Low-Income 

Household Water Assistance Program; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Nate Davidson (D) 

Last Action 

05/06/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB934  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, providing for areas where landfills are prohibited. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Timothy R. Bonner (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB935  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, providing for areas where landfills are prohibited. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Timothy R. Bonner (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB943  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for valuation of acquired water and wastewater 

systems. 

Sponsor 

Rep. John A. Lawrence (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB944  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for valuation of acquired water and wastewater 

systems. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. John A. Lawrence (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB945  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, repealing provisions relating to valuation of acquired water and 

wastewater systems. 

Sponsor 

Rep. John A. Lawrence (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB946  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for valuation of acquired water and wastewater 

systems. 

Sponsor 

Rep. John A. Lawrence (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB952  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

service and facilities, further providing for notices before service to landlord terminated. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brett R. Miller (R) 

Last Action 

03/18/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB956  - An Act amending Title 18 (Crimes and Offenses) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in assault, further providing for the offense of aggravated assault. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Malcolm Kenyatta (D) 

Last Action 

07/08/2025 S - Referred to Senate Judiciary  

 

HB958  - An Act amending the act of October 4, 1978 (P.L.864, No.167), known as the Storm Water 

Management Act, further providing for powers and duties of the Department of Environmental 

Resources; and making editorial changes. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

03/18/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB961  - An Act amending Title 30 (Fish) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in dams, bar 

racks and migration devices, further providing for marking of dams. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Natalie Mihalek (R) 

Last Action 

11/18/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB963  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, providing for Apprentice Education Expense Tax Credit Program and for powers of the 

Department of Revenue. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Steven R. Malagari (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2025 H - Referred to House Finance  

 

HB964  - An Act providing for employment leave for victims and victims' families because of 

violence; prohibiting certain acts by employers; prescribing penalties; and providing for a cause of 

action. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jennifer O'Mara (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB969  - An Act providing for management of responsible outdoor night lighting; and imposing 

duties on the Department of General Services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Chris Pielli (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB974  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for written requests. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Tim Brennan (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB977  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code,  in general provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in 

zoning hearing board and other administrative proceedings, further providing for hearings. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Andrew Kuzma (R) 

Last Action 

05/07/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB990  - An Act amending Titles 8 (Boroughs and Incorporated Towns) and 11 (Cities) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in storm sewers and watercourses, further providing for 

authority of boroughs and for manner of financing work; providing for storm water management 

plans and facilities for incorporated towns; and, in watercourses, flood protection projects and 

storm water systems, further providing for establishing and changing watercourses, flood 

protection projects and storm water systems and for assessment of benefits and liens. 

Sponsor 

Rep. James B. Struzzi (R) 

Last Action 

09/29/2025 H - Press Conference Held on Energy Affordability Jobs Creation and Climate Resilience  

 

HB991  - An Act amending the act of June 24, 1931 (P.L.1206, No.331), known as The First Class 

Township Code, providing for storm water management plans and facilities. 

Sponsor 

Rep. James B. Struzzi (R) 

Last Action 

09/29/2025 H - Press Conference Held on Energy Affordability Jobs Creation and Climate Resilience  

 

HB1007  - An Act amending Title 34 (Game) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in fiscal 

affairs, establishing the Deterrent Fencing Cost-Share Program and the Deterrent Fencing Cost-

Share Program Fund; and imposing duties on the Department of Agriculture. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Perry A. Stambaugh (R) 

Last Action 

03/28/2025 H - Corrective Reprint, Printer's No. 1162  
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HB1017  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions relating to general procurement provisions, providing for preference for bid or 

proposal. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Frank Burns (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1018  - An Act amending the act of March 3, 1978 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Steel Products 

Procurement Act, further providing for contracts for public works to use or supply steel products 

and for restrictions on payments by public agencies under certain circumstances. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Frank Burns (D) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

HB1019  - An Act amending the act of December 10, 1974 (P.L.852, No.287), referred to as the 

Underground Utility Line Protection Law, requiring the use of steel products produced in the United 

States. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Frank Burns (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1020  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in neighborhood blight reclamation and revitalization, further providing for definitions and 

providing for vacant and blighted property registration; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tim Twardzik (R) 

Last Action 

04/08/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1023  - An Act amending the act of January 17, 1968 (P.L.11, No.5), known as The Minimum Wage 

Act of 1968, providing for employment in executive capacity, for employment in administrative 

capacity and for employment in professional capacity. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ed Neilson (D) 
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Last Action 

03/24/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1034  - An Act amending the act of April 6, 1951 (P.L.69, No.20), known as The Landlord and 

Tenant Act of 1951, in creation of leases, statute of frauds and mortgaging of leaseholds, providing 

for payments for utility services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Aerion Abney (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB1035  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bud Cook (R) 

Last Action 

08/27/2025 H - Discussed at the Rep. Bud Cook Press Conference  

 

HB1037  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in subdivision and land development, further providing for contents 

of subdivision and land development ordinance. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Rich Irvin (R) 

Last Action 

04/08/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1048  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for water and sewer projects. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Melissa Cerrato (D) 

Last Action 

06/24/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

HB1062  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in neighborhood blight reclamation and revitalization, providing for State blight data 

collection system; and establishing the Property Maintenance Code Serious Violations Registry and 

the Property Maintenance Code Serious Violations Registry Account. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Brandon J. Markosek (D) 

Last Action 

05/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

HB1080  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in environmental protection, providing for decommissioning of solar energy facilities. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mandy Steele (D) 

Last Action 

04/01/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

HB1116  - An Act providing for duty of Department of Environmental Protection to conduct a study 

on PFAS chemicals in biosolids. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brenda M. Pugh (R) 

Last Action 

12/17/2025 H - Passed over in committee House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1139  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in powers and duties of the Department of General Services and its departmental 

administrative and advisory boards and commissions, providing for water bottle filling stations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Perry S. Warren (D) 

Last Action 

04/13/2026 H - Placed on HVS  

 

HB1145  - An Act amending Title 74 (Transportation) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

providing for Public Transit Security Grant Program; establishing the Public Transit Security Grant 

Program Fund; and imposing duties on the Department of Transportation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joseph C. Hohenstein (D) 

Last Action 

09/10/2025 H - Laid on the table  
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HB1155  - An Act providing for community solar facilities; imposing duties on the Pennsylvania 

Public Utility Commission, electric distribution companies and subscriber organizations; and 

providing for prevailing wage and labor requirements and for ratepayer protections. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Peter Schweyer (D) 

Last Action 

04/07/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

HB1157  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for 

definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Christina D. Sappey (D) 

Last Action 

04/23/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1181  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in liability and compensation, further providing for compensable injuries, 

subrogation and proration. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1187  - An Act amending the act of January 8, 1960 (1959 P.L.2119, No.787), known as the Air 

Pollution Control Act, further providing for powers and duties of the Department of Environmental 

Protection and for civil penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mandy Steele (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1196  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in municipal authorities, further providing for method of incorporation, for municipalities 

withdrawing from and joining in joint authorities, for amendment of articles and for governing body. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 
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Last Action 

04/15/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB1204  - An Act amending the act of June 1, 1945 (P.L.1242, No.428), known as the State Highway 

Law, in rural State highway system and State highways in cities, boroughs and towns, further 

providing for improvement, reconstruction and maintenance. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

10/29/2025 H - Passed over in committee House Local Government  

 

HB1208  - An Act amending the act of June 22, 1937 (P.L.1987, No.394), known as The Clean 

Streams Law, in other pollutions and potential pollution, further providing for potential pollution. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David H. Zimmerman (R) 

Last Action 

04/15/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1211  - An Act amending the act of July 28, 1953 (P.L.723, No.230), known as the Second Class 

County Code, providing for the voluntary dissolution of the existing form of governance of a 

municipal corporation located in a county of the second class and the creation of unincorporated 

districts of counties of the second class; authorizing the county to assume responsibility for the 

governance of the municipal corporation and delivery of public services to the citizens residing in 

the municipal corporation through the administration of an unincorporated district; authorizing 

unincorporated district advisory committees; and making a repeal. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Emily Kinkead (D) 

Last Action 

04/15/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB1213  - An Act amending Titles 53 (Municipalities Generally) and 66 (Public Utilities) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in municipal authorities, providing for customer notice of 

atypical water usage; and, in rates and distribution systems, providing for customer notice of 

atypical water usage. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeanne McNeill (D) 

Last Action 

04/15/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  
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HB1228  - An Act amending the act of May 23, 1945 (P.L.913, No.367), known as the Engineer, Land 

Surveyor and Geologist Registration Law, further providing for State registration board for 

professional engineers, land surveyors and geologists. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Johanny Cepeda-Freytiz (D) 

Last Action 

04/22/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1230  - An Act amending the act of July 10, 1990 (P.L.404, No.98), known as the Real Estate 

Appraisers Certification Act, further providing for State Board of Certified Real Estate Appraisers. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Johanny Cepeda-Freytiz (D) 

Last Action 

04/22/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1233  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for portable battery stewardship and establishing requirements for Battery 

Stewardship Plans; imposing duties on the Department of Environmental Protection; and imposing 

penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joshua Siegel (Resigned 12/17/25) (D) 

Last Action 

11/24/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

HB1249  - An Act amending Title 35 (Health and Safety) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

establishing the Pennsylvania Drug Shortage Reporting System; and imposing duties on the 

Department of Health. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Liz Hanbidge (D) 

Last Action 

04/17/2025 H - Referred to House Health  

 

HB1256  - An Act amending Title 68 (Real and Personal Property) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for short-term rental of residential property. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Doyle Heffley (R) 
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Last Action 

04/17/2025 H - Referred to House Housing and Community Development  

 

HB1261  - An Act amending Title 35 (Health and Safety) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

in Commonwealth services, providing for protection against PFAS chemicals and for firefighting 

protective equipment; in grants to fire companies and emergency medical services  companies, 

further providing for award of grants;  and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brian Munroe (D) 

Last Action 

01/23/2026 S - Discussed during public hearing Senate Democratic Policy  

 

HB1290  - An Act amending Title 63 (Professions and Occupations (State Licensed)) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in powers and duties, providing for advisory opinions and 

notices. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Keith J. Greiner (R) 

Last Action 

04/23/2025 H - Referred to House Professional Licensure  

 

HB1291  - An Act amending Title 45 (Legal Notices) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions, further providing for definitions; in legal advertising, further providing for level 

of advertising rates and for no unauthorized advertisements to be published and providing for 

publication in newspapers of general circulation; and making editorial changes. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert Freeman (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Placed on HVS  

 

HB1292  - An Act amending Title 64 (Public Authorities and Quasi-Public Corporations) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority, further 

providing for grant applications and process. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tina Pickett (R) 

Last Action 

04/23/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  
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HB1308  - An Act amending Titles 27 (Environmental Resources) and 53 (Municipalities Generally) 

of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, providing for storm water management; and, in 

municipal authorities, further providing for definitions and for purposes and powers. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Justin C. Fleming (D) 

Last Action 

11/17/2025 H - Laid on the table (Pursuant to House Rule 71)  

 

HB1322  - An Act amending Title 20 (Decedents, Estates and Fiduciaries) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, providing for training of certain State fiduciaries. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle J. Mullins (D) 

Last Action 

01/06/2026 H - Laid on the table (Pursuant to House Rule 71)  

 

HB1330  - An Act to provide appropriations from the General Fund for the expenses of certain 

agencies of the Executive Department for the fiscal year July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026, and for the 

payment of bills incurred and remaining unpaid at the close of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jordan A. Harris (D) 

Last Action 

10/08/2025 H - Press Conference Held - House Dems on 100 Days of Budget Inaction  

 

HB1357  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in personal income tax, further providing for definitions and providing for provisions for 

overtime pay. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Morgan Cephas (D) 

Last Action 

06/23/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Finance  

 

HB1371  - An Act amending Title 12 (Commerce and Trade) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, establishing cause of action for antitrust conduct, for indirect purchaser recovery under 

State antitrust laws and for premerger notice of health care mergers and transactions; and 

imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tim Briggs (D) 
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Last Action 

05/01/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB1415  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, further providing for powers and duties of Environmental Quality Board. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Isaacson (D) 

Last Action 

09/23/2025 H - Discussed during informational meeting House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB1416  - An Act amending Title 75 (Vehicles) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

miscellaneous provisions relating to operation of vehicles, providing for the offense of interference 

with operation or movement of a public transit vehicle. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Sean Dougherty (D) 

Last Action 

09/10/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1436  - An Act amending Title 42 (Judiciary and Judicial Procedure) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in general provisions relating to civil actions and proceedings, further 

providing for comparative negligence. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Andrew Kuzma (R) 

Last Action 

05/12/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB1444  - An Act amending Title 40 (Insurance) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

providing for association health plans; imposing penalties; and making repeals. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Valerie S. Gaydos (R) 

Last Action 

05/12/2025 H - Referred to House Insurance  

 

HB1446  - An Act authorizing local taxing authorities to provide for tax exemptions for 

improvements and redevelopment of certain underutilized property ; establishing the Economic 

Development and Mixed-Use Redevelopment Advisory Committee within the State Planning Board; 

and conferring powers and imposing duties on the Department of Community and Economic 

Development. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Joshua Siegel (Resigned 12/17/25) (D) 

Last Action 

12/15/2025 H - Laid on the table (Pursuant to House Rule 71)  

 

HB1461  - An Act amending the act of March 10, 1949 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School 

Code of 1949, providing for the Career and Technical Education Investment Incentive Program. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Marc S. Anderson (R) 

Last Action 

05/14/2025 H - Referred to House Finance  

 

HB1464  - An Act amending Title 26 (Eminent Domain) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions, further providing for definitions; in procedure to condemn, providing for 

advanced notice to condemnee, further providing for notice to condemnee and for preliminary 

objections and providing for determination of last resort; in procedure for determining damages, 

further providing for liens and distribution of damages; in just compensation and measure of 

damages, further providing for measure of damages and providing for compensation for loss of 

goodwill of business or farm operation; and, in evidence, providing for proof of continuous 

ownership. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tarah Probst (D) 

Last Action 

05/14/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1485  - An Act amending the act of June 24, 1976 (P.L.424, No.101), referred to as the Emergency 

and Law Enforcement Personnel Death Benefits Act, further providing for death benefits and for 

definitions; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Press Conference Held - PA State Coroners Association Advocacy Day  

 

HB1509  - An Act amending the act of October 9, 2008 (P.L.1408, No.113), known as the Scrap 

Material Theft Prevention Act, further providing for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kathleen C. Tomlinson (R) 

Last Action 
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05/29/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB1512  - An Act requiring manufacturers of digital electronic equipment to make available to 

owners and independent repair providers, on fair and reasonable terms, documentation, parts and 

tools used to diagnose, maintain and repair digital electronic equipment; and imposing a penalty. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle J. Mullins (D) 

Last Action 

11/05/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

HB1521  - An Act amending the act of June 28, 1935 (P.L.477, No.193), referred to as the 

Enforcement Officer Disability Benefits Law, further providing for disability benefits and for 

definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Johanny Cepeda-Freytiz (D) 

Last Action 

05/30/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1525  - An Act amending the act of December 10, 1974 (P.L.852, No.287), referred to as the 

Underground Utility Line Protection Law, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Johanny Cepeda-Freytiz (D) 

Last Action 

01/30/2026 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

HB1533  - An Act amending Title 18 (Crimes and Offenses) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in culpability, providing for liability for deployment of artificial intelligence system. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kristine C. Howard (D) 

Last Action 

05/30/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB1547  - An Act prohibiting single-use plastic bags in retail establishments; and imposing duties 

on the Department of Community and Economic Development. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Maureen E. Madden (D) 

Last Action 
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06/03/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1560  - An Act establishing the Municipal Grant Assistance Program and the Municipal Grant 

Assistance Program Fund; and imposing duties on the Department of Community and Economic 

Development. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Abigail Salisbury (D) 

Last Action 

09/10/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1567  - An Act providing for power plant host community benefit agreements between 

municipalities and owners of certain electric generating facilities, for power plant host community 

impact fees paid by affected facilities and fee uses; establishing public participation requirements; 

and providing for administrative fees and for duties of the Department of Environmental Protection. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle J. Mullins (D) 

Last Action 

06/09/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1568  - An Act amending the act of July 14, 1961 (P.L.637, No.329), known as the Wage Payment 

and Collection Law, further providing for employees who are separated from payroll before 

paydays. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mary Jo Daley (D) 

Last Action 

06/09/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1574  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, 

establishing the Redevelopment Authority Startup Loan Program and the Redevelopment Authority 

Startup Fund. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tina M. Davis (D) 

Last Action 

07/15/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

HB1598  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for definitions, for proposed regulations and procedures for review 

and for final-form regulations and final-omitted regulations and procedures for review; providing for 
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regulations deemed withdrawn; further providing for procedures for subsequent review of 

disapproved final-form or final-omitted regulations; and providing for concurrent resolution 

required for economically significant regulations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dallas Kephart (R) 

Last Action 

06/11/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB1601  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for definitions, for proposed regulations and procedures for review 

and for final-form regulations and final-omitted regulations and procedures for review; providing for 

regulations deemed withdrawn; further providing for procedures for subsequent review of 

disapproved final-form or final-omitted regulations; and providing for concurrent resolution 

required for economically significant regulations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dallas Kephart (R) 

Last Action 

06/16/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Republican Policy  

 

HB1617  - An Act amending the act of July 14, 1961 (P.L.637, No.329), known as the Wage Payment 

and Collection Law, further providing for definitions; and providing for specific liability. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle Donahue (D) 

Last Action 

06/16/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1629  - An Act amending Title 71 (State Government) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

providing for public worker safety and protection. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Christopher M. Rabb (D) 

Last Action 

09/10/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1660  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, further providing for definitions; and providing for prohibition of water 

fluoridation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jason Ortitay (R) 
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Last Action 

06/25/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB1664  - An Act providing for the redevelopment of historic and older buildings; and establishing 

the Historic and Older Building Redevelopment Assistance Grant Program and the Historic and 

Older Building Redevelopment Fund. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

Last Action 

11/19/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1685  - An Act amending the act of August 24, 1951 (P.L.1304, No.315), known as the Local 

Health Administration Law, further providing for powers and duties of county departments of health 

and providing for exception for abatement of asbestos or other similar material. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Andrew Kuzma (R) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB1686  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, in 

oil and gas wells, further providing for definitions and for Oil and Gas Lease Fund and providing for 

Public Natural Resources Trust Fund. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jennifer O'Mara (D) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1687  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for rate and amount 

of compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1688  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for rate and amount 

of compensation. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1690  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for qualifications 

required to secure compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Aaron Bernstine (R) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1691  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for qualifications 

required to secure compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1692  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in contributions by employers and employees, further 

providing for relief from charges; and, in compensation, further providing for ineligibility for 

compensation and providing for eligibility related to domestic violence. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Barbara Gleim (R) 

Last Action 

07/01/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1711  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

providing for concrete innovation; establishing the Performance Incentive Program; and 

promulgating regulations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mandy Steele (D) 

Last Action 

07/10/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  
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HB1713  - An Act amending the act of May 19, 1995 (P.L.33, No.3), known as the Economic 

Development Agency, Fiduciary and Lender Environmental Liability Protection Act, further 

providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert Freeman (D) 

Last Action 

12/02/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

HB1717  - An Act amending Title 35 (Health and Safety) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

in miscellaneous provisions relating to emergency management services, providing for exemption 

of records from access. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jacklyn Rusnock (D) 

Last Action 

07/10/2025 H - Referred to House Insurance  

 

HB1725  - An Act amending the act of June 1, 1956 (1955 P.L.1944, No.655),  referred to as the 

Liquid Fuels Tax Municipal Allocation Law,  further providing for eligibility for receipt of funds 

relating to recycled asphalt in mixed use design on road or street maintenance. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Donna Scheuren (R) 

Last Action 

07/14/2025 H - Referred to House Local Government  

 

HB1726  - An Act amending the the act of October 24, 2012 (P.L.1209, No.151), known as the Child 

Labor Act, further providing for definitions, for occupations and establishments, for employment of 

minors in a performance and for duties of employer; repealing provisions relating to work permit; 

and further providing for administration and for newspaper delivery. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan Moul (R) 

Last Action 

07/14/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1756  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

service and facilities, further providing for electricity supplied to certain organizations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Scott (D) 
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Last Action 

07/23/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB1759  - An Act providing for disposal of waste tires, trash and debris, for rules and regulations 

and for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Scott (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1761  - An Act amending Titles 53 (Municipalities Generally) and 66 (Public Utilities) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in municipal authorities, further providing for purposes and 

powers; and, in rates and distribution systems, further providing for standby charge prohibited. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Scott (D) 

Last Action 

07/23/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB1764  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in subdivision and land development, providing for potentially 

impacted municipalities and further providing for approval of plats and for completion of 

improvements or guarantee thereof prerequisite to final plat approval; providing for developments 

of regional significance and impact; and, in zoning hearing board and other administrative 

proceedings, further providing for jurisdiction. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Maureen E. Madden (D) 

Last Action 

12/17/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB1766  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in liability and compensation, further providing for schedule of compensation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. David M. Delloso (D) 

Last Action 

08/04/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1778  - An Act establishing the Essential Energy Stability Fund Pilot Program to provide limited, 

off-season utility assistance to eligible low-income households; and making an appropriation. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Manuel Guzman (D) 

Last Action 

08/04/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB1781  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, providing for Commonwealth grantee employment verification; establishing the 

Commonwealth Grantee Employment Verification Account; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Scott Barger (R) 

Last Action 

08/04/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1789  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in procedure, further providing 

for exceptions for public records. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brett R. Miller (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB1794  - An Act providing for the Waterfront Redevelopment Grant Program; establishing the 

Waterfront Redevelopment Fund; and imposing powers and duties on the Department of 

Community and Economic Development. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Patrick Gallagher (D) 

Last Action 

08/11/2025 H - Referred to House Tourism, Recreation and Economic Development  

 

HB1812  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for definitions, for restricted activities, 

for statement of financial interests and for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ben Waxman (D) 

Last Action 

08/20/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  
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HB1817  - An Act amending Title 18 (Crimes and Offenses) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in obstructing governmental operations, providing for the offense of interfering or 

impeding a first responder's duties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Hamm (R) 

Last Action 

08/22/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB1825  - An Act amending the act of October 27, 1955 (P.L.744, No.222), known as the 

Pennsylvania Human Relations Act,  further providing for powers and duties of the Commission; 

providing for employer policies and procedures; and establishing the Human Relations Training 

Fund. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Maureen E. Madden (D) 

Last Action 

12/29/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

HB1826  - An Act amending the act of October 27, 1955 (P.L.744, No.222), known as the 

Pennsylvania Human Relations Act, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Maureen E. Madden (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2026 H - Placed on HVS  

 

HB1831  - An Act amending Title 18 (Crimes and Offenses) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in other offenses, providing for wearing masks on public property prohibited. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Martina A. White (R) 

Last Action 

10/08/2025 H - Referred to House Judiciary  

 

HB1834  - An Act providing for regulation of commercial data centers by the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission, for recovery of costs, for contributions to the Low-Income Home Energy 

Assistance Program, for renewable energy requirements and for filing and enforcement; 

establishing the Data Center LIHEAP Enhancement Fund; and imposing duties on the Pennsylvania 

Public Utility Commission and the Department of Human Services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert F. Matzie (D) 
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Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   

 

HB1855  - An Act requiring an employer to provide paid leave to an employee due to a climate-

related emergency; establishing the Climate-related Emergency Paid Leave Fund; and imposing 

duties on the Department of Labor and Industry. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ben Waxman (D) 

Last Action 

09/10/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1879  - An Act amending the act of July 23, 1970 (P.L.563, No.195), known as the Public Employe 

Relations Act, in scope of bargaining, further providing for proper subjects of collective bargaining. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Marc S. Anderson (R) 

Last Action 

09/25/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB1884  - An Act amending the act of June 22, 1937 (P.L.1987, No.394), known as The Clean 

Streams Law, in general provisions and public policy, providing for general permit modernization. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Charity Grimm Krupa (R) 

Last Action 

09/29/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1886  - An Act amending Title 12 (Commerce and Trade) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in miscellaneous provisions, providing for bag usage. 

Sponsor 

Rep. G. Roni Green (D) 

Last Action 

09/29/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1896  - An Act amending the act of February 9, 1999 (P.L.1, No.1), known as the Capital Facilities 

Debt Enabling Act, in capital facilities, further providing for administration of redevelopment 

assistance capital projects. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. David Madsen (D) 

Last Action 

09/17/2025 H - Referred to House Appropriations  

 

HB1946  - An Act amending Title 58 (Oil and Gas) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

development, further providing for well location restrictions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Vitali (D) 

Last Action 

11/17/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB1947  - An Act providing for limit on fiscal year spending, emergency spending and requirement 

for raising revenue; and establishing the Commonwealth Reserve Fund. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tom Jones (R) 

Last Action 

10/16/2025 H - Referred to House Appropriations  

 

HB1949  - An Act providing for contract requirements and procurement guidelines relating to 

Federal grant awards. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brenda M. Pugh (R) 

Last Action 

10/16/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB1954  - An Act providing for a moratorium on the privatization of public water and wastewater 

systems; establishing the Water Utility Reform Working Group; and making a repeal relating to 

valuation of acquired water and wastewater systems. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Danilo Burgos (D) 

Last Action 

10/16/2025 H - Referred to House Communications and Technology  

 

HB1964  - An Act providing for a moratorium on the privatization of public water and wastewater 

systems; establishing the Water Utility Reform Working Group; and making a repeal relating to 

valuation of acquired water and wastewater systems. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Danilo Burgos (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Re-committed to House Appropriations  

 

HB1988  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1913 (P.L.155, No.104), referred to as the Separations 

Act, further providing for specifications for the erection, construction and alteration of public 

buildings and providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe McAndrew (D) 

Last Action 

10/23/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB2009  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in municipal authorities, providing for utility reconnection fees and prohibitions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Christopher M. Rabb (D) 

Last Action 

11/06/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB2012  - An Act providing for plumber and plumbing contractors licensure; establishing the State 

Board of Plumbing Contractors and providing for its powers and duties; conferring powers and 

imposing duties on the Department of State; establishing fees, fines and civil penalties; 

establishing the Plumbing Contractors Licensure Account; and making an appropriation. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Scott (D) 

Last Action 

11/06/2025 H - Referred to House Professional Licensure  

 

HB2027  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, in 

general budget implementation, further providing for executive offices. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Seth M. Grove (Resigned 01/31/26) (R) 

Last Action 

11/12/2025 H - Referred to House Appropriations  
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HB2037  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for definitions, for restricted activities, 

for statement of financial interests and for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ben Waxman (D) 

Last Action 

11/17/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

HB2057  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for definitions, for proposed regulations and procedures for review, 

for final-form regulations and final-omitted regulations and procedures for review, for procedures 

for subsequent review of disapproved final-form or final-omitted regulations, for existing 

regulations and for regulations, annual reports, hearings and advisory group meetings. 

Sponsor 

No primary sponsor. 

Last Action 

11/19/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB2061  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in computer data center equipment incentive program, further providing for application for 

certification and for eligibility requirements. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Elizabeth Fiedler (D) 

Last Action 

12/03/2025 H - Referred to House Finance  

 

HB2076  - An Act providing for geothermal energy development; imposing duties on the Department 

of Environmental Protection; promulgating regulations; establishing the Geothermal Energy 

Development Fund; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Arvind Venkat (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Energy  

 

HB2085  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for Legionnaires' disease risk management; establishing the Legionnaires' 

Disease Awareness Fund; and imposing duties on the Department of Environmental Protection and 

the Department of Health. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Ismail Smith-Wade-El (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Press Conference Held - Legionnaires Disease  

 

HB2125  - An Act amending the act of April 6, 1951 (P.L.69, No.20), known as The Landlord and 

Tenant Act of 1951, providing for tenant's rights. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Emily Kinkead (D) 

Last Action 

01/09/2026 H - Referred to House Housing and Community Development  

 

HB2133  - An Act providing for rights of employees and for filing complaints. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Greg Scott (D) 

Last Action 

01/12/2026 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

HB2140  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, providing for limitation on water and wastewater rate increases. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Mark M. Gillen (R) 

Last Action 

01/14/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB2141  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, in 

oil and gas wells, further providing for Oil and Gas Lease Fund; and, in general budget 

implementation, further providing for Federal and Commonwealth use of forest land. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Martin T. Causer (R) 

Last Action 

01/14/2026 H - Referred to House Finance  

 

HB2145  - An Act amending Title 12 (Commerce and Trade) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for consumer protection and prohibiting the use of perfluoroalkyl and 

polyfluoroalkyl substances in certain products; imposing powers and duties on the Department of 

Environmental Protection; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 
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Rep. Greg Scott (D) 

Last Action 

01/15/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB2146  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

open meetings, further providing for notification of agency business required and exceptions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert Freeman (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB2150  - An Act providing for annual reporting of energy consumption and water consumption by 

data centers; and imposing a penalty. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle J. Mullins (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Re-committed to House Appropriations  

 

HB2151  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in zoning, providing for data center ordinance assistance; and 

imposing duties on the Center for Local Government Services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle Donahue (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Voted Favorably From Committee as Amended   House Appropriations  

 

HB2161  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

service and facilities, providing for tree removal agreements. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Abigail Salisbury (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB2175  - An Act amending Title 12 (Commerce and Trade) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for consumer protection and for artificial intelligence and chatbots; imposing 

duties on the Bureau of Consumer Protection in the Office of Attorney General; and imposing 

penalties. 
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Sponsor 

Rep. Melissa L. Shusterman (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2026 H - Re-referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB2184  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions, further providing for definitions; in powers and duties, providing for public 

interest; and, in rates and distribution systems, further providing for rates to be just and 

reasonable, for voluntary changes in rates and for rates fixed on complaint and investigation of 

costs of production. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Danielle Friel Otten (D) 

Last Action 

02/02/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB2189  - An Act amending the act of January 17, 1968 (P.L.11, No.5), known as The Minimum Wage 

Act of 1968, further providing for definitions, for minimum wages and for exemptions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jason Dawkins (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   

 

HB2220  - An Act amending Title 12 (Commerce and Trade) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for video streaming services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeremy Shaffer (R) 

Last Action 

02/17/2026 H - Referred to House Communications and Technology  

 

HB2229  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for powers and duties of the department. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Zachary Mako (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  
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HB2236  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

service and facilities, providing for alerting residential customers to potential water leaks. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brenda M. Pugh (R) 

Last Action 

02/20/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

HB2246  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in water resources planning, further providing for State water plan and providing for 

covered data centers; and promulgating regulations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB2249  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions, for powers and duties of 

the department and for powers and duties of the Environmental Quality Board. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brenda M. Pugh (R) 

Last Action 

02/25/2026 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB2288  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1968 (P.L.1224, No.387), known as the Unfair 

Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, providing for artificial intelligence training 

disclosure. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Danilo Burgos (D) 

Last Action 

03/13/2026 H - Referred to House Communications and Technology  

 

HB2296  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, further providing for definitions; and providing for siting of wetland 

replacement. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tarah Probst (D) 

Last Action 

https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2236
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2236
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2246
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2246
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2246
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2249
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2249
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2249
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2288
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2288
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2288
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2296
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2296
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb2296


03/18/2026 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

HB2302  - An Act amending the act of October 9, 2008 (P.L.1363, No.100), known as the Crane 

Operator Licensure Act, further providing for title of act; in preliminary provisions, further providing 

for short title and for definitions and providing for applicability; in State Board of Crane Operators, 

further providing for board and for powers and duties of board; in licensure, further providing for 

licensure, for qualifications, for duration of license, for reporting of multiple licensure and for 

license without certification and providing for qualifications for licensure as well driller, for 

grandfathering for well drillers, for examination for licensure as well driller, for bonding and 

insurance for well drillers, for continuing education for well drillers, for professional standards and 

industry regulations for well drilling, for additional reporting requirements for well drillers, for 

sampling, for well driller license identification, for drilling company and rig registration, for 

exemptions and for agricultural operations; in administration and enforcement, further providing for 

violation of act, for refusal, suspension or revocation of license and for temporary and automatic 

suspensions; and making a repeal. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Paul Takac (D) 

Last Action 

03/19/2026 H - Referred to House Professional Licensure  

 

HB2308  - An Act amending the act of March 10, 1949 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School 

Code of 1949, in institutions of higher education, establishing the PA WORKS Scholarship Grant 

Program and the trade career-incentive tax credit. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bryan Cutler (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Referred to House Education  

 

HB2313  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for recovery of advertising expenses. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Christopher M. Rabb (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

SB6  - An Act providing for the administration of permits by State agencies, for a tracking system 

for permit applications, for the establishment of permit programs, for third-party review of permit 

decision delays and for annual reports; establishing the Pennsylvania Office of Transformation and 

Opportunity and the Economic Development Strategy Group; and providing for their powers and 

duties. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

10/23/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

SB13  - An Act providing for mandatory Statewide employer-paid sick leave for employees and for 

civil penalties and remedies. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

05/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB50  - An Act providing for health care insurance coverage protections, for duties of the Insurance 

Department and the Insurance Commissioner, for regulations, for enforcement and for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 S - Press Conference Held  

 

SB51  - An Act providing for individual and group health care insurance coverage protections and 

for core health benefits; imposing penalties; and providing for applicability and for regulations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 S - Press Conference Held  

 

SB52  - An Act providing for health care insurance coverage protections, for duties of the Insurance 

Department and the Insurance Commissioner, for regulations, for enforcement and for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

01/27/2025 S - Press Conference Held  

 

SB62  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, 

establishing the Redevelopment Authority Startup Loan Program and the Redevelopment Authority 

Startup Fund. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Frank A. Farry (R) 

Last Action 

06/23/2025 S - Re-referred to Senate Appropriations  

 

SB66  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for definitions, for restricted activities 

and for penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB84  - An Act amending the act of March 10, 1949 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School 

Code of 1949, in construction and renovation of buildings by school entities, further providing for 

definitions and for building condition assessments. 

Sponsor 

Sen. David G. Argall (R) 

Last Action 

06/10/2025 S - Passed Over in committee Senate Institutional Sustainability and Innovation  

 

SB97  - An Act amending Titles 65 (Public Officers) and 74 (Transportation) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for 

definitions, for restricted activities, for statement of financial interests and for penalties; in lobbying 

disclosure, further providing for definitions, for reporting and for penalties; and, in Turnpike 

Commission standards of conduct, further providing for code of conduct. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB105  - An Act amending the act of June 3, 1937 (P.L.1333, No.320), known as the Pennsylvania 

Election Code, in primary and election expenses, further providing for advertising. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  
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SB112  - An Act providing for consumer data privacy, for duties of controllers and for duties of 

processors; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Maria Collett (D) 

Last Action 

03/21/2025 S - Referred to Senate Communications and Technology  

 

SB145  - An Act amending the act of September 30, 1983 (P.L.160, No.39), known as the Public 

Official Compensation Law, further providing for members of the General Assembly. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB153  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for ineligibility for 

compensation. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Michele Brooks (R) 

Last Action 

01/29/2025 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

SB154  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

Public Utility Code, providing for responsible utility customer protection. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa M. Boscola (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2025 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

SB158  - An Act amending the act of July 13, 1988 (P.L.530, No.94), known as the Environmental 

Hearing Board Act, further providing for jurisdiction. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Camera Bartolotta (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  
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SB159  - An Act amending the act of July 13, 1988 (P.L.530, No.94), known as the Environmental 

Hearing Board Act, further providing for definitions and for jurisdiction. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Camera Bartolotta (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB160  - An Act to provide appropriations from the General Fund for the expenses of the Executive, 

Legislative and Judicial Departments of the Commonwealth, the public debt and the public schools 

for the fiscal year July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026, and for the payment of bills incurred and remaining 

unpaid at the close of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025; to provide appropriations from special 

funds and accounts to the Executive and Judicial Departments for the fiscal year July 1, 2025, to 

June 30, 2026, and for the payment of bills remaining unpaid at the close of the fiscal year ending 

June 30, 2025; to provide for the appropriation of Federal funds to the Executive and Judicial 

Departments for the fiscal year July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026, and for the payment of bills remaining 

unpaid at the close of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025; and to provide for the additional 

appropriation of Federal and State funds to the Executive and Legislative Departments for the fiscal 

year July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, and for the payment of bills incurred and remaining unpaid at 

the close of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Scott Martin (R) 

Last Action 

12/04/2025 S - Discussed during Medical Assistance Advisory Committee meeting  

 

SB172  - An Act amending the act of July 13, 1988 (P.L.530, No.94), known as the Environmental 

Hearing Board Act, further providing for Environmental Hearing Board. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Camera Bartolotta (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB174  - An Act providing for erosion and sediment control requirements. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Camera Bartolotta (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  
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SB176  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, providing for eligibility related to 

domestic violence. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Devlin J. Robinson (R) 

Last Action 

12/08/2025 S - Laid on the table (Pursuant to Senate Rule 9)  

 

SB179  - An Act amending the act of August 15, 1961 (P.L.987, No.442), known as the Pennsylvania 

Prevailing Wage Act, further providing for remedies and penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Jay Costa (D) 

Last Action 

01/24/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB183  - An Act amending Title 3 (Agriculture) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in food 

protection, further providing for rules and regulations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. David G. Argall (R) 

Last Action 

01/24/2025 S - Referred to Senate Agriculture and Rural Affairs  

 

SB194  - An Act Amending Titles 45 (Legal Notices) and 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; in legal 

advertising, further providing for use of trade publications and providing for local government unit 

advertising requirements; and, in open meetings, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Doug Mastriano (R) 

Last Action 

09/08/2025 S - Laid on the table (Pursuant to Senate Rule 9)  

 

SB204  - An Act amending the act of October 4, 1978 (P.L.864, No.167), known as the Storm Water 

Management Act, further providing for powers and duties of the Department of Environmental 

Resources; repealing provisions relating to appropriations; and making editorial changes. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Greg Rothman (R) 

Last Action 
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01/29/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB205  - An Act amending Title 75 (Vehicles) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

supplemental funding for municipal highway maintenance, further providing for supplemental 

funding for municipal highway maintenance; and, in taxes for highway maintenance and 

construction, further providing for imposition of tax. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Greg Rothman (R) 

Last Action 

06/25/2025 H - Referred to House Transportation  

 

SB214  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in neighborhood blight reclamation and revitalization, providing for Municipal Codes 

Enforcement Grant Program and municipal neighborhood mitigation funds and for county property 

maintenance code; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Miller (D) 

Last Action 

02/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

SB215  - An Act amending the act of May 23, 1945 (P.L.913, No.367), known as the Engineer, Land 

Surveyor and Geologist Registration Law, further providing for exemption from licensure and 

registration. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

02/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB216  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1933 (P.L.103, No.69), known as The Second Class 

Township Code, in storm water management plans and facilities, further providing for fees. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

02/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

SB221  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

lobbying disclosure, further providing for prohibited activities. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

02/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB222  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.343, No.176), known as The Fiscal Code, 

providing for grant oversight. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

03/04/2026 S - Discussed during budget hearing with L&I and DCED Senate Appropriations  

 

SB225  - An Act amending Title 26 (Eminent Domain) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

just compensation and measure of damages, providing for compensation for loss of goodwill. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

09/30/2025 H - Re-referred to House Commerce  

 

SB226  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

05/13/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

SB228  - An Act amending the act of March 1, 1974 (P.L.90, No.24), known as the Pennsylvania 

Pesticide Control Act of 1973, further providing for delegation of duties and exclusion of local laws 

and regulations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Timothy P. Kearney (D) 

Last Action 

02/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

SB235  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in city revitalization and improvement zones, further providing for approval. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. David G. Argall (R) 

Last Action 

02/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate Community, Economic and Recreational Development  

 

SB237  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1959 (P.L.1913, No.694), known as the Equal Pay 

Law, further providing for definitions, for wage rates and for collection of unpaid wages. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Christine M. Tartaglione (D) 

Last Action 

02/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB245  - An Act establishing the Regulatory Sandbox Program, the Regulatory Relief Office and an 

advisory committee; and providing for their powers and duties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Jarrett Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

07/17/2025 S - Laid on the table (Pursuant to Senate Rule 9)  

 

SB305  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

source selection and contract formation, further providing for debarment or suspension. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

05/07/2025 S - Re-referred to Senate Appropriations  

 

SB311  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in preemptions, providing for restrictions on utility services prohibited. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Gene Yaw (R) 

Last Action 

06/11/2025 H - Referred to House Energy  

 

SB323  - An Act amending Title 64 (Public Authorities and Quasi-Public Corporations) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in economic development financing, providing for Keystone 

National Finance Authority. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. David G. Argall (R) 

Last Action 

05/07/2025 S - Re-referred to Senate Appropriations  

 

SB333  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for definitions, for proposed regulations and procedures for review 

and for final-form regulations and final-omitted regulations and procedures for review; providing for 

regulations deemed withdrawn; further providing for procedures for subsequent review of 

disapproved final-form or final-omitted regulations; and providing for concurrent resolution 

required for economically significant regulations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dawn W. Keefer (R) 

Last Action 

06/11/2025 H - Referred to House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

SB335  - An Act amending the act of December 19, 1996 (P.L.1478, No.190), entitled "An act relating 

to the recycling and reuse of waste tires; providing for the proper disposal of waste tires and the 

cleanup of stockpiled tires; authorizing investment tax credits for utilizing waste tires; providing 

remediation grants for the cleanup of tire piles and for pollution prevention programs for small 

business and households; establishing the Small Business and Household Pollution Prevention 

Program and management standards for small business hazardous waste; providing for a 

household hazardous waste program and for grant programs; making appropriations; and making 

repeals," in Small Business and Household Pollution Prevention Program, further providing for 

grants for collection events. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Tracy Pennycuick (R) 

Last Action 

02/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB338  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for valuation of acquired water and wastewater 

systems; and providing for water ratepayer bill of rights. 

Sponsor 

Sen. John I. Kane (D) 

Last Action 

02/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB346  - An Act providing for workplace health and safety standards for public employees; 

providing for powers and duties of the Secretary of Labor and Industry; establishing the 
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Pennsylvania Occupational Safety and Health Review Board; providing for workplace inspections; 

and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Christine M. Tartaglione (D) 

Last Action 

02/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB349  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in environmental protection, providing for decommissioning of solar energy facilities. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Gene Yaw (R) 

Last Action 

06/02/2025 H - Laid on the table  

 

SB350  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; in procedure, further providing for 

written requests; and, in judicial review, further providing for fee limitations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Michele Brooks (R) 

Last Action 

02/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB352  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, further providing for definitions and for scope of act. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Michele Brooks (R) 

Last Action 

02/26/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB361  - An Act providing for duties of public employers relating to public employee information. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

02/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  
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SB363  - An Act amending the act of June 13, 1967 (P.L.31, No.21), known as the Human Services 

Code, in general powers and duties of the Department of Public Welfare, providing for Low-Income 

Household Water Assistance Program; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa M. Boscola (D) 

Last Action 

03/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB367  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in neighborhood improvement zones, providing for contracting authority membership and 

further providing for confidentiality. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Jarrett Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

09/29/2025 H - Placed on HVS  

 

SB380  - An Act providing for divestiture by the State Treasurer, the State Employees' Retirement 

System, the Public School Employees' Retirement System and the Pennsylvania Municipal 

Retirement System of investments in assets relating to China. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Doug Mastriano (R) 

Last Action 

03/06/2025 S - Referred to Senate Finance  

 

SB383  - An Act amending Title 42 (Judiciary and Judicial Procedure) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in matters affecting government units, further providing for limitations on 

damages relating to actions against Commonwealth parties and for limitations on damages relating 

to actions against local parties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Wayne Langerholc (R) 

Last Action 

06/25/2025 S - Discussed during committee meeting Joint Legislative Budget and Finance  

 

SB395  - An Act providing for plumber and plumbing contractors licensure; establishing the State 

Board of Plumbing Contractors and providing for its powers and duties; conferring powers and 

imposing duties on the Department of State; establishing fees, fines and civil penalties; 

establishing the Plumbing Contractors Licensure Account; and making an appropriation. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Frank A. Farry (R) 

Last Action 

03/20/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB397  - An Act amending the act of July 23, 1970 (P.L.563, No.195), known as the Public Employe 

Relations Act, in employee rights, providing for reporting of dues and for annual report; in 

Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board, providing for report availability; and, in collective bargaining 

agreement, providing for forwarding agreement to board. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Doug Mastriano (R) 

Last Action 

03/06/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB399  - An Act amending Title 42 (Judiciary and Judicial Procedure) of the Pennsylvania 

Consolidated Statutes, in limitation of time, further providing for construction projects. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Daniel Laughlin (R) 

Last Action 

03/06/2025 S - Referred to Senate Judiciary  

 

SB403  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, providing for issuance of and conditions for continuous 

maintenance permits. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Gene Yaw (R) 

Last Action 

03/31/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

SB404  - An Act amending the act of November 26, 1978 (P.L.1375, No.325), known as the Dam 

Safety and Encroachments Act, providing for county conservation district stream reconstruction 

emergency permit authorizations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Gene Yaw (R) 

Last Action 

03/31/2025 H - Referred to House Environmental and Natural Resource Protection  

 

SB413  - An Act providing for statutory construction of Pennsylvania wage and hour laws. 
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Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

03/10/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB431  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in procedure, providing for 

acceptable denials. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Tracy Pennycuick (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

SB438  - An Act providing for regulatory compliance. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 S - Referred to Senate Intergovernmental Operations  

 

SB444  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for definitions and for existing regulations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Michele Brooks (R) 

Last Action 

06/16/2025 H - Discussed during public hearing House Republican Policy  

 

SB455  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions; in residual waste, further 

providing for disposal, processing and storage of residual waste and providing for exempt special 

wastes; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Katie J. Muth (D) 

Last Action 

03/17/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  
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SB472  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in administrative organization, further providing for department heads, for 

gubernatorial appointments and for deputies. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

04/03/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

SB486  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

source selection and contract formation, further providing for debarment or suspension. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

04/02/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB487  - An Act providing for notification of wage theft and for protection for employees who report 

wage theft; imposing duties on the Department of Labor and Industry; establishing the Wage Theft 

Notification and Protection Restricted Account; and imposing penalties and other relief. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Vincent J. Hughes (D) 

Last Action 

03/21/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB491  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

alternative form of regulation of telecommunications services, further providing for network 

modernization plans and for additional powers and duties of commission. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

02/04/2026 S - Laid on the table (Pursuant to Senate Rule 9)  

 

SB495  - An Act amending the act of December 5, 1936 (2nd Sp.Sess., 1937 P.L.2897, No.1), known 

as the Unemployment Compensation Law, in compensation, further providing for qualifications 

required to secure compensation and for ineligibility for compensation. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lindsey Marie Williams (D) 

Last Action 
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03/21/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB512  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, repealing provisions relating to valuation of acquired water and 

wastewater systems. 

Sponsor 

Sen. John I. Kane (D) 

Last Action 

04/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB546  - An Act amending the act of April 6, 1951 (P.L.69, No.20), known as The Landlord and 

Tenant Act of 1951, in preliminary provisions, providing for residential rental property rate 

increases; and establishing the Rent Control Advisory Board. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Amanda M. Cappelletti (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Urban Affairs and Housing  

 

SB550  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

ethics standards and financial disclosure, further providing for statement of financial interests 

required to be filed and for powers and duties of commission. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

04/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB551  - An Act amending Title 1 (General Provisions) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

in rules of construction, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

04/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB553  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for procedures for subsequent review of disapproved final-form or 

final-omitted regulations. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

04/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate Intergovernmental Operations  

 

SB554  - An Act providing for expense reimbursement of public officials and public employees. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Patrick J. Stefano (R) 

Last Action 

04/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB574  - An Act amending Title 15 (Corporations and Unincorporated Associations) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in corporate powers, duties and safeguards, further providing 

for additional powers of certain public utility corporations. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Carolyn T. Comitta (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB581  - An Act amending the act of December 19, 1975 (P.L.604, No.173), entitled "An act to 

facilitate the use of electronic funds transfer systems by providing that credits to accounts in 

financial institutions designated by recipients shall satisfy legal requirements for payments by cash 

or checks," further providing for electronic funds transfers, for consumer protections and for 

payroll card accounts. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Miller (D) 

Last Action 

10/28/2025 S - Laid on the table (Pursuant to Senate Rule 9)  

 

SB586  - An Act providing for criteria for independent contractors and for powers and duties of the 

Department of Labor and Industry and the Secretary of Labor and Industry; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Pisciottano (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  
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SB588  - An Act establishing the Prevailing Wage Co-Enforcement Program; and providing for 

duties of the Department of Labor and Industry and participants in the Prevailing Wage Co-

Enforcement Program. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Pisciottano (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB590  - An Act amending the act of November 23, 2010 (P.L.1083, No.108), known as the Covered 

Device Recycling Act, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB596  - An Act amending Title 75 (Vehicles) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in liquid 

fuels and fuels tax, providing for report to General Assembly. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Transportation  

 

SB600  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

restructuring of electric utility industry, further providing for duties of electric distribution 

companies. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Doug Mastriano (R) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB602  - An Act providing for the registration of labor brokers; imposing duties on the Department 

of Labor and Industry and the Secretary of Labor and Industry; establishing the Labor Broker 

Registration Account; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. John I. Kane (D) 

Last Action 

04/09/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  
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SB608  - An Act amending Title 40 (Insurance) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

regulation of insurers and related persons generally, providing for association health plans. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Michele Brooks (R) 

Last Action 

04/11/2025 S - Referred to Senate Banking and Insurance  

 

SB611  - An Act amending the act of October 18, 1988 (P.L.756, No.108), known as the Hazardous 

Sites Cleanup Act, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Maria Collett (D) 

Last Action 

09/23/2025 H - Discussed during informational meeting House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

SB624  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in applications and permits, providing for food processing residuals. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Doug Mastriano (R) 

Last Action 

04/11/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB632  - An Act amending the act of July 28, 1953 (P.L.723, No.230), known as the Second Class 

County Code, providing for the voluntary dissolution of the existing form of governance of a 

municipal corporation located in a county of the second class and the creation of unincorporated 

districts of counties of the second class; authorizing the county to assume responsibility for the 

governance of the municipal corporation and delivery of public services to the citizens residing in 

the municipal corporation through the administration of an unincorporated district; authorizing 

unincorporated district advisory committees; and making a repeal. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Pisciottano (D) 

Last Action 

04/11/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

SB637  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in types of optional plans of government, further providing for qualifications of municipal 

manager. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. David G. Argall (R) 

Last Action 

04/14/2025 S - Referred to Senate Local Government  

 

SB664  - An Act amending the act of December 19, 1996 (P.L.1478, No.190), entitled "An act relating 

to the recycling and reuse of waste tires; providing for the proper disposal of waste tires and the 

cleanup of stockpiled tires; authorizing investment tax credits for utilizing waste tires; providing 

remediation grants for the cleanup of tire piles and for pollution prevention programs for small 

business and households; establishing the Small Business and Household Pollution Prevention 

Program and management standards for small business hazardous waste; providing for a 

household hazardous waste program and for grant programs; making appropriations; and making 

repeals," in waste tire recycling, providing for replacement tires. 

Sponsor 

Sen. David G. Argall (R) 

Last Action 

05/13/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB665  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for Safe Exchange Zone Program. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Wayne Langerholc (R) 

Last Action 

06/25/2025 S - Re-referred to Senate Appropriations  

 

SB672  - An Act amending Title 35 (Health and Safety) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

adding provisions relating to lead exposure and poisoning; and imposing duties on the Department 

of Health. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Patrick J. Stefano (R) 

Last Action 

05/13/2025 S - Referred to Senate Institutional Sustainability and Innovation  

 

SB674  - An Act establishing the Rural Coworking and Innovation Center Grant Program; and 

providing for requirements and imposing duties on the Department of Community and Economic 

Development. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Wayne Langerholc (R) 

Last Action 
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04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Community, Economic and Recreational Development  

 

SB677  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for valuation of acquired water and wastewater 

systems. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Judy L. Schwank (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure  

 

SB678  - An Act amending the act of July 14, 1961 (P.L.637, No.329), known as the Wage Payment 

and Collection Law, further providing for definitions; and providing for specific liability. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nikil Saval (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB681  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929,  in administrative organization, further providing for departmental administrative 

boards, commissions, and offices; in organization of departmental administrative boards and 

commissions and of advisory boards and commissions, further providing for advisory boards and 

commissions and repealing provisions relating to Environmental Quality Board; in powers and 

duties of the Department of Agriculture and its departmental administrative commission, further 

providing for seasonal farm labor; in powers and duties of the Department of Environmental 

Resources, its officers and departmental and advisory boards and commissions, further providing 

for Environmental Quality Board and for powers of Environmental Quality Board. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dawn W. Keefer (R) 

Last Action 

05/12/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB684  - An Act amending Title 58 (Oil and Gas) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

development, further providing for notification to public drinking water systems. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Katie J. Muth (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  
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SB685  - An Act amending the act of January 8, 1960 (1959 P.L.2119, No.787), known as the Air 

Pollution Control Act, further providing for powers and duties of the Department of Environmental 

Protection and for civil penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Katie J. Muth (D) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB686  - An Act amending Title 18 (Crimes and Offenses) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in falsification and intimidation, further providing for the offense of tampering with public 

records or information. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

12/15/2025 H - Re-referred to House Commerce  

 

SB687  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions, further providing for definitions; in procurement organization, further providing 

for specific construction powers, duties and procedures; in procurement of construction and 

design professional services, further providing for procurement of design professional services; 

providing for project delivery methods; and making a repeal. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

04/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB737  - An Act amending Title 53 (Municipalities Generally) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in municipal authorities, further providing for definitions, providing for public safety 

authorities and further providing for purposes and powers. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

02/03/2026 S - Laid on the table (Pursuant to Senate Rule 9)  

 

SB755  - An Act amending the act of November 27, 2019 (P.L.667, No.92), entitled "An act abolishing 

numerous State authorities, boards, commissions, committees, councils and representatives; and 

making related repeals," further providing for State authorities, boards, commissions, committees, 

councils and representatives abolishment; providing for composition of Pennsylvania Human 

Relations Commission, for transfer of duties and for duty of Secretary of the Commonwealth 
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relating to Interstate Rail Passenger Advisory Council Compact; further providing for repeals; and 

abrogating an executive order. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Scott Hutchinson (R) 

Last Action 

10/28/2025 H - Referred to House State Government  

 

SB757  - An Act providing for notice and disclosure of proposed collective bargaining agreements 

and related documents and for open records. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Patrick J. Stefano (R) 

Last Action 

05/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB759  - An Act amending the act of March 10, 1949 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School 

Code of 1949, in grounds and buildings, providing for certified point-of-use filter required; 

establishing the Safe Schools Drinking Water Fund; and imposing duties on the Department of 

Environmental Protection. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Devlin J. Robinson (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2026 S - Discussed during public hearing Senate Democratic Policy  

 

SB763  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for definitions and for powers and duties 

of the department; in applications and permits, further providing for permits and licenses required, 

transition scheme and reporting requirements and providing for requirements for animal 

processing residuals and food processing residuals, for requirements for the storage, transfer and 

transport of animal processing residuals and food processing residuals by commercial brokers and 

commercial haulers, for preemption of local ordinances and for mitigation; abrogating regulations; 

and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Greg Rothman (R) 

Last Action 

05/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB778  - An Act amending the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 

1971, in city revitalization and improvement zones, further providing for approval. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Marty Flynn (D) 

Last Action 

05/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate Community, Economic and Recreational Development  

 

SB790  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in agency response, providing for vexatious requesters. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Cris Dush (R) 

Last Action 

06/03/2025 S - First consideration  

 

SB798  - An Act amending Title 18 (Crimes and Offenses) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in inchoate crimes, providing for the offense of possession of firearm or other dangerous 

weapon in municipal building. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa M. Boscola (D) 

Last Action 

05/28/2025 S - Referred to Senate Judiciary  

 

SB801  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, providing for diseases with long latency periods between occupational 

exposure and manifestation of the disease and further providing for liability. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Daniel Laughlin (R) 

Last Action 

06/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB806  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1968 (P.L.1224, No.387), known as the Unfair 

Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Pisciottano (D) 

Last Action 

06/03/2025 S - Referred to Senate Communications and Technology  

 

SB808  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

lobbying disclosure, further providing for definitions, for registration, for exemption from 
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registration and reporting, for prohibited activities, for administration and for penalties; and making 

an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Lisa Baker (R) 

Last Action 

05/30/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB810  - An Act amending the act of June 25, 1982 (P.L.633, No.181), known as the Regulatory 

Review Act, further providing for definitions, for proposed regulations and procedures for review 

and for final-form regulations and final-omitted regulations and procedures for review; providing for 

regulations deemed withdrawn; further providing for procedures for subsequent review of 

disapproved final-form or final-omitted regulations; providing for concurrent resolution required for 

economically significant regulations; further providing for existing regulations; and providing for 

State agency regulatory compliance officers and for Office of Government Efficiency. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

05/30/2025 S - Referred to Senate Intergovernmental Operations  

 

SB828  - An Act amending Title 62 (Procurement) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

establishing the Buy American Grant Program and the Buy American Grant Fund; and imposing 

duties on the Department of Community and Economic Development. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Miller (D) 

Last Action 

06/10/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB848  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in organization of departmental administrative boards and commissions and of 

advisory boards and commissions, further providing for State Planning Board. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Carolyn T. Comitta (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Re-referred to House Appropriations  

 

SB849  - An Act amending the act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as the Pennsylvania Safe 

Drinking Water Act, providing for prohibition on fluoride in public water systems. 

Sponsor 
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Sen. Dawn W. Keefer (R) 

Last Action 

06/19/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB855  - An Act amending the act of August 15, 1961 (P.L.987, No.442), known as the Pennsylvania 

Prevailing Wage Act, further providing for duty of contractor; providing for registration of 

contractors and subcontractors, for registration fees, for proof of registration and for duties of 

contractors, subcontractors and the department; and further providing for remedies and penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. John I. Kane (D) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB856  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for electronic waste recycling; imposing duties on the Department of 

Environmental Protection; establishing the Advisory Committee on Electronic Waste Recycling; 

and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Amanda M. Cappelletti (D) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB868  - An Act amending Title 71 (State Government) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, 

providing for the preservation of records. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Jarrett Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB869  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; in access, further providing for 

open-records officer and for retention of records; and, in judicial review, further providing for civil 

penalty. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Jarrett Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

06/18/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  
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SB873  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Camera Bartolotta (R) 

Last Action 

06/24/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB894  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in liability and compensation, providing for registration of status as 

independent contractor. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Dawn W. Keefer (R) 

Last Action 

06/24/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB906  - An Act establishing the Pennsylvania Family and Medical Leave Program and the Family 

and Medical Leave Fund; conferring powers and imposing duties on the Department of Labor and 

Industry; creating a right of action; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Devlin J. Robinson (R) 

Last Action 

06/30/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB908  - An Act amending the act of August 15, 1961 (P.L.987, No.442), known as the Pennsylvania 

Prevailing Wage Act, further providing for definitions, for specifications, for prevailing wage and for 

duty of secretary. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Frank A. Farry (R) 

Last Action 

07/08/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB939  - An Act providing for high impact data centers; establishing the Office of Transformation 

and Opportunity and the Artificial Intelligence, Data Center and Emerging Technology Regulatory 

Sandbox Program; and providing for powers and duties of office. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Greg Rothman (R) 

Last Action 
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02/04/2026 S - Amended and held in committee Senate Communications and Technology  

 

SB961  - An Act prohibiting certain practices and discrimination by the Commonwealth and its 

political subdivisions under contracts for public works; and providing for a private right of action. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Jarrett Coleman (R) 

Last Action 

07/31/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB970  - An Act amending Title 58 (Oil and Gas) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

development, further providing for well permits. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Katie J. Muth (D) 

Last Action 

08/15/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB980  - An Act amending Title 35 (Health and Safety) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

Commonwealth services, providing for protection against PFAS chemicals and for firefighting 

protective equipment; in grants to fire companies and emergency medical services companies, 

further providing for award of grants; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Gene Yaw (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2026 S - Discussed during public hearing Senate Democratic Policy  

 

SB988  - An Act amending Title 3 (Agriculture) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in crop 

insurance, further providing for definitions, for crop insurance financial assistance and for funding. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Judy L. Schwank (D) 

Last Action 

09/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate Agriculture and Rural Affairs  

 

SB1042  - An Act amending Title 64 (Public Authorities and Quasi-Public Corporations) of the 

Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority, further 

providing for grant applications and process. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Gene Yaw (R) 
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Last Action 

10/15/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB1045  - An Act amending the act of December 17, 1959 (P.L.1913, No.694), known as the Equal 

Pay Law, providing for pay ranges. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Amanda M. Cappelletti (D) 

Last Action 

10/17/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB1048  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for issuance of permits in environmental justice areas. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Arthur L Haywood (D) 

Last Action 

10/15/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB1053  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in additional coverages, further providing for the definition of "employe." 

Sponsor 

Sen. Scott Hutchinson (R) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  

 

SB1076  - An Act requiring a percentage of workers on a public works project to be hired from the 

local labor market; imposing duties on the Department of Labor and Industry; and imposing 

penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Devlin J. Robinson (R) 

Last Action 

01/22/2026 S - Discussed during public hearing Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB1094  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in liability and compensation, further providing for schedule of compensation. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Nick Pisciottano (D) 
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Last Action 

11/17/2025 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  

 

SB1098  - An Act amending Title 26 (Eminent Domain) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

procedure to condemn, providing for advance notice to condemnee; in just compensation and 

measure of damages, further providing for measure of damages, for contiguous tracts and unity of 

use, for limited reimbursement of appraisal, attorney and engineering fees and for delay 

compensation; and, in special damages for displacement, further providing for moving and related 

expenses of displaced persons. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Kristin Phillips-Hill (R) 

Last Action 

12/04/2025 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB1120  - An Act amending Title 58 (Oil and Gas) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

enforcement and remedies, establishing a private right of action. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Maria Collett (D) 

Last Action 

12/22/2025 S - Referred to Senate Environmental Resources and Energy  

 

SB1129  - An Act amending the act of December 10, 1974 (P.L.852, No.287), referred to as the 

Underground Utility Line Protection Law, further providing for definitions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Judy L. Schwank (D) 

Last Action 

03/03/2026 S - Discussed during budget hearing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Senate 
Appropriations  

 

SB1150  - An Act amending Title 65 (Public Officers) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

open meetings, further providing for notification of agency business required and exceptions. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Patrick J. Stefano (R) 

Last Action 

01/23/2026 S - Referred to Senate State Government  

 

SB1204  - An Act providing for regulations for employers to protect employees from heat-related 

injury or heat-related illness caused by heat stress; imposing duties on the Department of Labor 
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and Industry and the Secretary of Labor and Industry; establishing the Heat Protection Enforcement 

Fund; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Timothy P. Kearney (D) 

Last Action 

03/02/2026 S - Referred to Senate Labor and Industry  
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